2020 and 2021. Post pandemic, the Theater hosted 89 shows and 21 rentals, selling 52,048 tickets in the
12-month period ending May 31, 2023, and hosted 112 shows and 41 rentals, selling 71,913 tickets in the
12-month period ending May 31, 2024.

http://www.chjc.com/

Section 2 Expansion Recommendations and Expanded Operating Projections | August 2025

Expansion Addendum – Fox Theatre Tucson, AZ

PAGE 13

6 East Monroe Street | Fifth Floor | Chicago, Illinois 60603 | Phone: 312.447.2010

www.chjc.com

Figure 2-2

Figure 2-3 summarizes the profit and loss statements of the Fox Tucson Theater Foundation for the Fiscal
Year Ending (FYE) 2018, 2019, and 2022 (as budgeted with adjustments, serving as baseline in November
2022 study), as well as FYE 2023 and FYE 2024. As shown, in FYE 2023, the theater has operated at
break-even. In FYE 2024, the Theater operated at a net operating loss of $104,000, after capital purchases
and depreciation. (This proforma structure will serve as the basis for our financial projections of an
expanded Fox Tucson Theater operation.)

Fox Tucson Theatre
Historical Event Demand

Fox
Events Rentals

Total
Occupied

Days

Tickets
Sold

Rentals
Attendees

Total
Attendees

4/1/2018 – 3/31/2019* 109 76 185 72,163 20,903 93,066
4/1/2019 – 3/31/2020* 84 72 156 60,699 31,071 91,770
6/1/2021 – 5/31/2022 100 32 132 77,000 9,785 86,785
6/1/2022 – 5/31/2023 89 29 118 52,048 15,941 67,989
6/1/2023 – 5/31/2024 112 41 153 71,913 18,659 90,572

Post pandemic reopening, reporting period transitions to the typical 12 month annual season of activities.
Source: Fox Tucson Theater

*Due to pandemic related closure in March 2020, these years are reported as 12 months ending in March to
provide most recent 12 continuous months and comparable comparison for the prior period.

http://www.chjc.com/

Section 2 Expansion Recommendations and Expanded Operating Projections | August 2025

Expansion Addendum – Fox Theatre Tucson, AZ

PAGE 14

6 East Monroe Street | Fifth Floor | Chicago, Illinois 60603 | Phone: 312.447.2010

www.chjc.com